
Siena (0) -vs- Azusa Pacific (0)
03/05/2022 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/05/2022
Time: 1:30 AM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena 2 0 2 3 7
Azusa Pacific 4 4 7 4 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:26 APU G Lauren Hoyle
1st 4:28 SC G Georgia Vargas
1st 2:37 APU G Skylar Ford
1st 0:19 APU G Kyra Kahahawai
1st 0:00 APU G Kyra Kahahawai
1st 0:00 SC G Georgia Vargas
2nd 6:39 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
2nd 3:30 APU G María  Boix Pascual
2nd 2:50 APU G Grace Pugh
2nd 1:32 APU G Grace Pugh
3rd 7:38 APU G Lauren Hoyle
3rd 6:49 APU G Montana White
3rd 6:16 SC G Emma Nosenchuck
3rd 5:08 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
3rd 3:05 APU G Skylar Ford
3rd 1:28 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
3rd 0:43 APU G Lauren Hoyle
3rd 0:19 SC G Grace Boeve
3rd 0:01 APU G Milena Guzmán Ortiz
4th 4:53 SC G Ashley Chand
4th 4:36 APU G Kyra Kahahawai
4th 4:02 APU G María  Boix Pascual
4th 2:18 APU G-P Shyanne Rainey
4th 1:52 SC G Grace Boeve
4th 1:21 APU G Alyssa Perez
4th 0:15 SC G-P Bianca Prinsloo

Team Statistics

SC APU
Shots 25 28
Goals 7 19
Assists 1 15
Points 8 34
Exclusions 3 10
Steals 5 11
Sprints 0-3 3-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:27 SC E Maria Mossakowski
1st 1:19 APU E Kyra Kahahawai
1st 2:11 APU E Skylar Ford
2nd 0:10 APU E Shyanne Rainey
2nd 6:12 SC E Cece White
3rd 0:00 SC E-P Georgia Vargas
3rd 2:04 APU E Alyssa Perez
4th 0:00 APU E-P Kyra Kahahawai
4th 0:15 APU E-P Kate Green-Jones
4th 0:56 APU E Skylar Ford



Individual
 
 
Siena 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Anna Mossakowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Ashley Chand 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
4 Grace Boeve 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Emma Nosenchuck 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sydney Jones 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Georgia Vargas 9 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
8 Lily Graham 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
9 Cece White 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
10 Bianca Prinsloo 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
11 Maggie Verduijn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Nayeli Cisneros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Maria Mossakowski 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Arnold 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1

Totals 25 7 1 8 3 2 5 0-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Mossakowski 32:00 19 5

Totals 19 5

Azusa Pacific 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Olivia Lott 0 0 4 4 0 0 2 0-0
1 Kate Green-Jones 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
2 Skylar Ford 3 2 1 3 2 1 4 0-0
3 Bri Erickson 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
4 Lauren Hoyle 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 0-0
5 Gabrielle Martinez 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kyra Kahahawai 5 2 0 2 1 1 1 0-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz 6 4 2 6 0 0 1 0-0
10 Shyanne Rainey 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 María  Boix Pascual 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0-0
13 Alyssa Perez 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Grace Pugh 2 3 1 4 1 0 0 0-0
17 Haley Albee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Carlota Pereia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana White 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 3-0

Totals 28 19 15 34 10 5 11 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kate Green-Jones 16:00 2 10
1A Olivia Lott 16:00 5 7

Totals 7 17


